

Later

Accused Mamun Hossain @ Maimur and accused Abdul Kader Miah @ Kader are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Petitioner has been filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for release on bail. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. P.P. in-charge for the prosecution are present.

Heard.

Case Diary not available.

In the absence of the case diary the petition for bail in respect of the accused persons cannot be taken up for hearing.

Petition will be heard on production of the case diary.

IO DSP (D & T) Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat is directed to produce the case diary before this Court on 20.10.2020 without fail.

To 20.10.2020 for Hearing the petition filed by the accused persons praying for release on bail and Production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.