

**SPECIAL CASE NO 21 OF 2021. ( 150 OF 2020 )**

CNR: WBDDOI-001362-2020.

27.  
19-04-2023.

Regular P.O.is on leave.

All the four accused persons on court bail are absent by petition and prays for time for charge.

Ld.P.P. for the prosecution files hazira.

Heard both sides.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix. 10-07-2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional district and Sessions Judge (1 st) Court in ch.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.