

SPECIAL CASE NO 21 OF 2020. (150 OF 2020)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O. Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001362-2020.

33

30-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of four accused persons on court bail ,three namely Abdul Kader Mia,Hamidul Sarkar and Ershad Hossain are present with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Mamun Hossain takes no step today.

Issue W/A against Mamun Hossain and start proceedings U/S446 Cr.P.C. against the surety concerned.

Ld.P.P. for the prosecution files hazira.

Fix.24-01-2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.